



\$~11 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3841/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14651/2024

MANMOHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Advocate
via video-conferencing.

versus

M/S CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITED,Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Advocate via
video-conferencing for respondent.

+ CRL.M.C. 3842/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14653/2024

MANMOHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Advocate
via video-conferencing.

versus

M/S CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Advocate via
video-conferencing for respondent.

+ CRL.M.C. 3843/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14655/2024

MANMOHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Advocate
via video-conferencing.

versus

M/S CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Advocate via
video-conferencing for respondent.

+ CRL.M.C. 3845/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14669/2024

MANMOHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Advocate
via video-conferencing.

versus

M/S CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITED,Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Advocate via
video-conferencing for respondent.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% 18.09.2024

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent in these matters seeks further time to file reply/counter-affidavit.

Let the reply/counter-affidavit be filed within 04 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks thereafter; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 13th December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024

V.Rawat