



\$~22 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3841/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14651/2024

MANMOHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan and Mr.
Rehan Ghalib Khan, Advocates.

versus

M/S CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITED,Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

+ CRL.M.C. 3842/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14653/2024

MANMOHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan and Mr.
Rehan Ghalib Khan, Advocates.

versus

M/S CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

+ CRL.M.C. 3843/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14655/2024

MANMOHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan and Mr.
Rehan Ghalib Khan, Advocates.

versus

M/S CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

+ CRL.M.C. 3845/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14669/2024

MANMOHAN GUPTAPetitioner



Through: Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan and Mr.
Rehan Ghalib Khan, Advocates.

versus

M/S CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITED,Respondent
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
% **13.12.2024**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks further time to file reply.

Let reply be filed within 04 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 17th March 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024/ak