



\$~31 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3841/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14651/2024

+ CRL.M.C. 3842/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14653/2024

+ CRL.M.C. 3843/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14655/2024

+ CRL.M.C. 3845/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14669/2024

MANMOHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

M/S CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITED,Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Singh and Mr. Shubh
Goyal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

1. List on 28.10.2026.
2. In the meantime, interim order(s), if any, to continue.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 21, 2026/VC